508013555 07/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8060699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TDK CORPORATION	07/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-5-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-6128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11647928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: maddux@obwbip.com **Correspondent Name:** THOMAS K. SCHERER Address Line 1: 1100 LOUISIANA ST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4900**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18549-042001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS K. SCHERER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas K. Scherer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change_of_Address_18549042001#page1.tif source=Change of Address 18549042001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064586 FRAME: 0567 508013555

Docket No.: 18549-042001

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Letters Patent of:

Shigenori Kawabata et al.

Patent No.: 11,647,928

Issued: May 16, 2023

For: BIOMAGNETISM MEASURING DEVICE

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Madam:

Patentee hereby confirms that the address of the Assignee, TDK CORPORATION, has been changed from -- 9-1, SHIBAURA 3-CHOME, MINATO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN 108-0023 -- to "2-5-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 103-6128".

Patentee requests that all pertinent U.S. Patent and Trademark Office records relating to the subject patent be updated to reflect this change.

34830346

PATENT REEL: 064586 FRAME: 0568 Application No.: 16/306,069 Docket No.: 18549-042001

Patentee believes no fee is due with this response. However, if a fee is due, please charge our Deposit Account No. 50-0591, under Order No. 18549-042001 from which the undersigned is authorized to draw.

Dated: July 17, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

By: /Thomas K. Scherer/
Thomas K. Scherer
Registration No.: 45,079
OSHA BERGMAN WATANABE & BURTON LLP
1100 Louisiana Street, Suite 4900
Houston, Texas 77002
(713) 228-8600
(713) 228-8778 (Fax)
Attorney/Agent For Applicant

34830346

RECORDED: 07/17/2023

PATENT REEL: 064586 FRAME: 0569